## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Contact:

Three Rivers Electric LLC 1830 Wayne Trace, Suite 6 Fort Wayne, IN 46803

Phone: [260-908-8700]

Email: [office@3RiversElectric.Net]

## Three Rivers Electric Welcomes New President & Owner Nate Cardelli

Announces Leadership Changes and 24/7 Emergency Services

Fort Wayne, IN – October 2024 – Three Rivers Electric LLC, a locally owned and operated electrical contractor serving Northeast Indiana, is excited to announce that Nate Cardelli assumed the role of President and Owner in late July 2024. Cardelli, a seasoned leader in the region, is also the General Manager at the Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory and will continue to maintain his leadership position there while guiding Three Rivers Electric.

Founded in January 2024, Three Rivers Electric quickly established itself as a trusted residential and commercial electrical service provider. The company also specializes in solar installations, whole-home generators, advanced lighting solutions, and economical Service Plans. As it continues to grow, Cardelli is focused on maintaining its reputation for quality and expanding its offerings to better serve the community.

Under Cardelli's leadership, several key promotions and hires have been announced to strengthen the company's operations:

- **Shelly Barton**, formerly the Director of Marketing & Executive Consultant, has been promoted to **Executive Vice President**, bringing her vast experience in sales, marketing, branding and customer relations to the forefront of the business, while assisting Cardelli in leading and developing the Company.
- **Kyle Couch** has been hired as **Director of Operations**, tasked with ensuring efficient field management and overseeing project execution. Couch, a Journeyman, comes to the company with over 25 years of electrical experience.
- **David Johnson** has been hired as **Director of Sales**, where he will lead business development and oversee customer acquisition strategies. Johnson comes to the company with over 23 years of electrical experience.

In addition to these leadership changes, Three Rivers Electric began offering **24/7 emergency services** in August, making them available around the clock to handle urgent

electrical needs for both residential and commercial clients. The addition of this service underscores the company's commitment to providing reliable, responsive support to its customers.

"We're excited to grow and provide even better service to the people of Northeast Indiana," said Cardelli. "With our expanded team and the addition of emergency services, Three Rivers Electric is well-positioned to continue delivering the high-quality work that our customers expect, while also expanding into new markets like solar and whole-home generators."

For more information on Three Rivers Electric and its services, visit [3RiversElectric.Net] or call [260-908-8700].

## **About Three Rivers Electric LLC**

Three Rivers Electric LLC is a locally owned and operated electrical contractor based in Fort Wayne, Indiana. Founded in January 2024, the company specializes in residential and commercial electrical services, solar installations, whole-home generators, and lighting solutions. With a team of highly skilled electricians, touting over 145 years of combined experience, Three Rivers Electric is dedicated to delivering top-quality work with a commitment to safety and customer satisfaction.